

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

17-18097

Date sent

18/7/17

Subject

HVAC Maintenance Support

Details of enquiry

Hope you are well, Hope you can assist, could you advise if there are any tenders or opportunities up and coming for the Tavistock and Portman NHS Trust regarding the following;

Air Cooled Chillers,

Air Conditioning/Ventilation.

Planned Mechanical Maintenance/planned Boiler Maintenance.

BMS System Maintenance/Installations.

Response Sent

Your request for information, as detailed in your email below, has been considered and the information requested is as follows:

- 1. We have no air cooled chillers on site
- 2. Air conditioning is via ceiling cassette units. We have a two year contract with A1R services @£3,600 plus VAT expires March 2018
- 3. Planned Maintenance DEL/ Boiler Maintenance Services, £1304 plus VAT. Annual rolling contract March each year.
- 4. BMS Systems/MW systems two visits per annum £732.80 March each year. Annual Rolling Contract